## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## **Animal Aid Society Hosts Annual Yard Sale Fundraiser**

Hampton, VA – June 1, 2024 – The Animal Aid Society (AAS) announces its upcoming Yard Sale scheduled for June 21 and June 22, 2024, at their location on 80 Butler Farm Road, Hampton, VA. This volunteer-run fundraiser aims to generate support for AAS's ongoing efforts in animal rescue, rehabilitation, and adoption.

The yard sale will feature a wide array of items generously donated by the local community, including household goods, furniture, electronics, clothing, and more. All proceeds from the event will directly benefit the Animal Aid Society's mission to provide shelter, medical care, and loving homes for animals in need.

Founded in 1971, the Animal Aid Society is the region's first "no-kill" animal shelter and has been a cornerstone of animal welfare in Hampton Roads for over 50 years. It relies solely on volunteer support and charitable donations for its operations and programs. By participating in the yard sale, community members not only contribute to a worthy cause but also engage in sustainable practices by recycling and repurposing goods.

"We are excited to invite the community to join us for our annual yard sale," said Sarah Johnson, President of the Animal Aid Society. "Your continued participation and support makes a significant impact in the lives of animals awaiting their forever homes. Together, we can continue to provide essential care and support for these deserving animals."

The yard sale will run from 8:00 AM to 2:00 PM on June 21<sup>st</sup> and 22<sup>nd</sup>, offering ample opportunity for attendees to find unique treasures while supporting a meaningful cause. Donations of gently used items are still being accepted and can be dropped off at the Animal Aid Society during business hours, from 8:00 AM to 12:00 PM, seven days a week.

For more information about the yard sale or to learn how you can support the Animal Aid Society, please visit www.animalaidsociety.org or contact (757) 555-1234.

## **About Animal Aid Society**

The Animal Aid Society, located in Hampton, VA, is a non-profit organization dedicated to the rescue, rehabilitation, and adoption of companion animals. Since its founding in 1971, AAS has provided care and shelter to thousands of animals in need, relying solely on volunteer support to fulfill its mission.

For media inquiries, please contact: Emily White, Public Relations Coordinator Animal Aid Society Email: emily.white@animalaidsociety.org Phone: (757) 555-5678